The ONLY modular system with
the performance of a solid
carbide end mill.
BETTER
PERFORMANCE.
GUARANTEED.
OFFER VALID THROUGH

 Primary Application
 Features and Benefi ts
kennametal.com O10
KCPM15
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI • UKDV • Asymmetrical Flute Spacing
End Mill Tolerances
D1 tolerance e8
> 10–18 -0,032/-0,059
> 18–30 -0,040/-0,073
> 30 -0,050/-0,089
��UKDV • 4 Flute • Metric
KCPM15 D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF BCH
UKDV1000X4CV 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 0,50
UKDV1200X4CV 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 0,50
UKDV1600X4CV 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 0,50
UKDV2000X4CV 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 0,50
UKDV2500X4CV 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 0,50
UKDV3200X4CV 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,20 DL32 28,00 0,50
Du
o-
Lo
ck

reducing setups.
•  Standard items listed. Additional styles and coatings
made-to-order.
• first choice
� alternate choice
detail X
NOTE:  For application data, please see page O10.
kennametal.com  O11
KCSM15
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI • ULDV • Asymmetrical Flute Spacing
��ULDV • 4 Flute • Metric
KCSM15 D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF R�
ULDV1000X4CQE 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 0,50
ULDV1000X4CQG 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 1,00
ULDV1000X4CQJ 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 1,50
ULDV1200X4CQE 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 0,50
ULDV1200X4CQG 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 1,00
ULDV1200X4CQJ 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 1,50
ULDV1200X4CQL 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 2,50
ULDV1600X4CQG 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 1,00
ULDV1600X4CQJ 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 1,50
ULDV1600X4CQK 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 2,00
ULDV1600X4CQL 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 2,50
ULDV1600X4CQM 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 3,00
ULDV2000X4CQG 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 1,00
ULDV2000X4CQK 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 2,00
ULDV2000X4CQL 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 2,50
ULDV2000X4CQM 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 3,00
ULDV2000X4CQN 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 4,00
ULDV2500X4CQL 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 2,50
ULDV2500X4CQN 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 4,00
ULDV3200X4CQL 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,70 DL32 28,00 2,50
ULDV3200X4CQN 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,70 DL32 28,00 4,00
•  Asymmetrical flute spacing and variable helix
configuration minimises chatter and harmonics
for smoother machining.
•  Centre cutting.

in
g
kennametal.com O14
KCPM15
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI II • UCDV • Unequal Flute Spacing
End Mill Tolerances
D1 tolerance e8
> 10–18 -0,032/-0,059
> 18–30 -0,040/-0,073
> 30 -0,050/-0,089
��UCDV • 5 Flute • Metric
KCPM15 D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF BCH
UCDV1000X5CV 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 0,50
UCDV1200X5CV 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 0,50
UCDV1600X5CV 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 0,50
UCDV2000X5CV 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 0,50
UCDV2500X5CV 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 0,50
UCDV3200X5CV 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,20 DL32 28,00 0,50
•  Unequal flute spacing and variable helix configuration
minimise chatter and harmonics for smoother machining.
•  Non-centre cutting.
•  Ramping up to 3°.

od
ul
ar
 M
ill
in
g
kennametal.com  O15
KC643M
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI II • UDDV • Unequal Flute Spacing
��UDDV • 5 Flute • Metric
KC643M D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF R�
UDDV1000X5CQE 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 0,50
UDDV1000X5CQG 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 1,00
UDDV1000X5CQJ 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 1,50
UDDV1200X5CQE 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 0,50
UDDV1200X5CQG 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 1,00
UDDV1200X5CQJ 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 1,50
UDDV1200X5CQL 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 2,50
UDDV1600X5CQG 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 1,00
UDDV1600X5CQJ 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 1,50
UDDV1600X5CQK 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 2,00
UDDV1600X5CQL 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 2,50
UDDV1600X5CQM 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 3,00
UDDV2000X5CQG 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 1,00
UDDV2000X5CQK 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 2,00
UDDV2000X5CQL 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 2,50
UDDV2000X5CQM 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 3,00
UDDV2000X5CQN 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 4,00
UDDV2500X5CQL 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 2,50
UDDV2500X5CQN 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 4,00
UDDV3200X5CQL 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,70 DL32 28,00 2,50
UDDV3200X5CQN 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,70 DL32 28,00 4,00
• first choice
� alternate choice
End Mill Tolerances
D1 tolerance e8

in
g
kennametal.com O18
KCPM15
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI III • UJDV • Unequal Flute Spacing • Eccentric Relief
End Mill Tolerances
D1 tolerance e8
> 10–18 -0,032/-0,059
> 18–30 -0,040/-0,073
> 30 -0,050/-0,089
��UJDV • 6-Flute with Eccentric Relief Grind • Metric
KCSM15 D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF R�
UJDV1000X6CQE 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 0,50
UJDV1000X6CQG 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 1,00
UJDV1000X6CQJ 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00 1,50
UJDV1200X6CQE 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 0,50
UJDV1200X6CQG 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 1,00
UJDV1200X6CQJ 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 1,50
UJDV1200X6CQL 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50 2,50
UJDV1600X6CQG 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 1,00
UJDV1600X6CQJ 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 1,50
UJDV1600X6CQK 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 2,00
UJDV1600X6CQL 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 2,50
UJDV1600X6CQM 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00 3,00
UJDV2000X6CQG 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 1,00
UJDV2000X6CQK 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 2,00
UJDV2000X6CQL 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 2,50
UJDV2000X6CQM 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 3,00
UJDV2000X6CQN 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00 4,00
UJDV2500X6CQL 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 2,50
UJDV2500X6CQN 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00 4,00
UJDV3200X6CQL 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,70 DL32 28,00 2,50
UJDV3200X6CQN 32,00 31,00 48,00 71,70 DL32 28,00 4,00
•  Unequal flute spacing and variable helix configuration
minimise chatter and harmonics for smoother machining.
•  Centre cutting.
•  Optimised geometry for titanium machining.

ill
in
g
kennametal.com O20
KCPM15
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI Ball Nose • UKBV • Asymmetrical Flute Spacing
End Mill Tolerances
D1 tolerance e8
> 10–18 -0,032/-0,059
> 18–30 -0,040/-0,073
��UKBV • 4-Flute Ball Nose • Metric
KCPM15 D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF
UKBV1000X4CN 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00
UKBV1200X4CN 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50
UKBV1600X4CN 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00
UKBV2000X4CN 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00
UKBV2500X4CN 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00
•  Asymmetrical flute spacing and variable helix configuration
minimise chatter and harmonics for smoother machining.
•  Centre cutting.
•  Single tool for both roughing and finishing operations,

ill
in
g
kennametal.com  O21
KCSM15
High-Performance DUO-�OCK® Modular End Mills • HARVI™
HARVI III Ball Nose • UJBV • Unequal Flute Spacing • Eccentric Relief
End Mill Tolerances
D1 tolerance e8
> 10–18 -0,032/-0,059
> 18–30 -0,040/-0,073
��UJBV • 6-Flute Ball Nose with Eccentric Relief Grind • Metric
KCSM15 D1 D Ap1 max L1
CSMS
system size WF
UJBV1000X6CN 10,00 9,60 15,00 22,50 DL10 8,00
UJBV1200X6CN 12,00 11,50 18,00 27,00 DL12 9,50
UJBV1600X6CN 16,00 15,50 24,00 36,00 DL16 13,00
UJBV2000X6CN 20,00 19,30 30,00 45,00 DL20 16,00
UJBV2500X6CN 25,00 24,00 37,50 56,50 DL25 21,00
•  Unequal flute spacing and variable helix configuration
minimise chatter and harmonics for smoother machining.
•  Centre cutting.
•  Optimised geometry for titanium machining.

CHALLENGE CHALLENGE
SOLUTION SOLUTION
CUTTING
DATA
CUTTING
DATA
RESULT RESULT
BENEFIT BENEFIT
kennametal.com O2
 DUO-�OCK® Machine Side Adaptor
 HSK63A Duo-Lock™ Integrated
��  DL HSK Form A Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D2 D21 L1 L2 kg
6136949 HSK63ADL10048M DL10 10 10 48 5 0,65
6136950 HSK63ADL12052M DL12 12 12 52 6 0,66
6136951 HSK63ADL16057M DL16 16 16 57 8 0,68
6136952 HSK63ADL20057M DL20 19 20 57 10 0,70
6136953 HSK63ADL25061M DL25 24 25 61 13 0,71
6136954 HSK63ADL32072M DL32 31 32 72 16 0,80
��  DL PSC63 Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D2 D21 L1 L2 kg
6136955 PSC63DL10050M DL10 10 10 50 5 0,78
6136956 PSC63DL12050M DL12 12 12 50 6 0,79
6136957 PSC63DL16055M DL16 16 16 55 8 0,81
6136958 PSC63DL20055M DL20 19 20 55 10 0,82
6136959 PSC63DL25060M DL25 24 25 60 13 0,85
6136960 PSC63DL32068M DL32 31 32 68 16 0,93
 PSC63 Duo-Lock™ Integrated
 Du
o-
Lo
ck
 M
od
ul
ar
 M
ill
in
g
kennametal.com  O2
 DUO-�OCK® Machine Side Adaptor
 CV40 Duo-Lock™ Integrated
��  DL CV40 Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D2 D21 L1 L2 kg
6136971 CV40BDL10041M DL10 10 10 41 5 0,85
6136972 CV40BDL12041M DL12 12 12 41 6 0,85
6136973 CV40BDL16050M DL16 16 16 50 8 0,87
6136974 CV40BDL20050M DL20 19 20 50 10 0,90
6136975 CV40BDL25056M DL25 24 25 56 13 0,91
6136976 CV40BDL32065M DL32 31 32 65 16 0,99
��  DL BT40 Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D2 D21 L1 L2 kg
6136977 BT40BDL10049M DL10 10 10 49 5 0,99
6136978 BT40BDL12049M DL12 12 12 49 6 1,00
6136979 BT40BDL16058M DL16 16 16 58 8 1,02
6136980 BT40BDL20058M DL20 19 20 58 10 1,03
6136991 BT40BDL25060M DL25 24 25 60 13 1,05
6136992 BT40BDL32068M DL32 31 32 68 16 1,11
 BT40 Duo-Lock™ Integrated
 Du
o-
Lo
ck
 M
od
ul
ar
 M
ill
in
g
kennametal.com O
DUO-�OCK® Machine Side Adaptor
DV40 Duo-Lock™ Integrated
��DL DV40 Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D2 D21 L1 L2 kg
6136993 DV40BDL10041M DL10 10 10 41 5 0,85
6136994 DV40BDL12041M DL12 12 12 41 6 0,85
6136995 DV40BDL16050M DL16 16 16 50 8 0,87
6136996 DV40BDL20050M DL20 19 20 50 10 0,89
6136997 DV40BDL25056M DL25 24 25 56 13 0,91
6136998 DV40BDL32065M DL32 31 32 65 16 0,99
Du
o-
Lo
ck
 M
od
ul
ar
 M
ill
in
g
kennametal.com  O
Straight Shank Adaptor
Duo-Lock™ Shank Safe-Lock™
��DL SS SL Cylindrical Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D D2 L L2 kg
6134889 SS10SLDL10055M DL10 10 9,60 55 5 0,03
6135043 SS12SLDL12060M DL12 12 11,50 60 6 0,05
6135049 SS16SLDL16065M DL16 16 15,50 65 8 0,08
6135057 SS20SLDL20070M DL20 20 19,30 70 10 0,14
6135063 SS25SLDL25080M DL25 25 24,00 80 13 0,24
6135067 SS32SLDL32090M DL32 32 31,00 90 16 0,43
Du
o-
Lo
ck
 M
od
ul
ar
 M
ill
in
g
��DL SS SL Conical Metric
order number catalogue number
CSWS
system size D D2 L L20 kg
6135041 SS12SLDL10065M DL10 12 9,60 65 14 0,05
6135045 SS16SLDL10090M DL10 16 9,60 90 37 0,12
6135051 SS20SLDL10115M DL10 20 9,60 115 59 0,21
6135047 SS16SLDL12080M DL12 16 11,50 80 26 0,11
6135053 SS20SLDL12105M DL12 20 11,50 105 49 0,20
6135055 SS20SLDL16080M DL16 20 15,50 80 26 0,17
6135059 SS25SLDL16115M DL16 25 15,50 115 54 0,35
6135061 SS25SLDL20095M DL20 25 19,30 95 33 0,31
6135065 SS32SLDL25105M DL25 32 24,00 105 46 0,53
6135069 SS40SLDL32140M DL32 40 31,00 140 51 1,13
6135081 SS50SLDL32200M DL32 50 31,00 200 109 2,37
NOTE: Cylindrical shanks not recommended for full slotting.